The gross proceeds of the Concurrent Financing have been deposited has been deposited in escrow on
the closing date and shall be released to Kuya upon Kuya having obtained the approval of the CSE and
completion of certain other matters, including the completion of all material conditions necessary to
complete the Transaction (the "Release Conditions") on or before the Release Deadline. If the Release
Conditions are not satisfied on or before the Release Deadline, or if prior to such date Kuya advises
Cormark Securities Inc. or announces to the public that it does not intend to satisfy the Release Conditions,
the escrow agent will return to holders of the Subscription Receipts, an amount equal to the aggregate
purchase price for the Subscription Receipts held by such holder, together with a pro rata portion of the
interest earned on the escrowed proceeds.

F1

SCHEDULE “E”

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[See attached]

MIRAMONT RESOURCES CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Expressed in US Dollars)

(Unaudited)

MIRAMONT RESOURCES CORP.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Expressed in US Dollars)
(Unaudited)

 Miramont
Resources
Corp. as at

April 30, 2020

Kuya
Silver

Corp. as at
June 30, 2020

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes

Pro Forma
Consolidated

 (Schedule A)
ASSETS

Current
  Cash  $ 1,560,825 $ 72,140 $ 8,877,590 3(c) $ 10,107,829
   (402,726) 3(c)
  Receivable  1,884  -  -   1,884
  Prepaids and advance  22,838  -  -   22,838

  1,585,547  -  8,474,864   10,132,551

Equipment  11,843  -  -   11,843
Exploration and evaluation assets  1,095,609  -  (1,095,609) 3(a)  -

 $ 2,692,999 $ 72,140 $ 7,379,255  $ 10,144,394

LIABILITIES

Current
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 27,655 $ 127,207 $ -  $ 154,862

  27,655  127,207  -   154,862

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

  Share capital  9,327,028  3,604,044  3,611,736 3(a)  15,690,644
   (9,327,028) 3(b)
   8,877,590 3(c)
   (402,726) 3(c)
  Reserves  627,731  879,380  (627,731) 3(b)  952,768
   62,039 3(d)
   11,349 3(e)
  Deficit  (7,289,415)  (4,538,491)  7,289,415 3(b)  (6,653,880)
   (2,115,389) 3(a)

  2,665,344  (55,067)  7,379,255   9,989,532

 $ 2,692,999 $ 72,140 $ 7,379,255  $ 10,144,394

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

MIRAMONT RESOURCES CORP.
NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in US Dollars)
(Unaudited)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

These unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared in connection with the proposed
transaction between Miramont Resources Corp. (“Miramont”) and Kuya Silver Corp. ("Kuya").  Miramont, Kuya, and
2757974 Ontario Inc. (“2757974”) entered into an amalgamation agreement dated June 10, 2020 (the “Amalgamation